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Annex 4

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2012/2013

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned

Balance
Remaining

Castle

Sunderland City Council - Demolishing
and repair of boundary wall at Hylton
Castle Boys Club.

£2,000

£2,000

Bexhill Academy Primary - Contribution
towards the overall cost of a school
exchange visit to China

£1,000

£1,000

Sunderland Remembrance Day 2012 -
Contribution towards Transport, food and
administration costs for Remembrance
Day on 11th November 2012

£100

£100

Total

£12,228.42

£3,100

£0

£0

£9,128.42

Fulwell

Sunderland Remembrance Day 2012 -
Contribution towards Transport, food and
administration costs for Remembrance
Day on 11th November 2012

£100

£100

Total

£18,110.99

£100

£0

£0

£18,010.99

Redhill

Ladies Coffee morning at Redhouse CA —
Contribution towards coach hire for day
trip to Drewsbury Market

£200

£200

Sunderland Remembrance Day 2012 -
Contribution towards Transport, food and
administration costs for Remembrance
Day on 11th November 2012

£100

£100

Total

£17,116.47

£300

£0

£0

£16,816.47




Southwick

Lantern Ladies - Contribution towards a
Diamond Jubilee event for children from
Southwick Community School on
Thursday 315 May 2012.

£575

£575

Southwick Old Town Trust — Contribution
towards the re-decoration of rooms at the
hall after the installation of a new boiler
and radiators.

£1,000

£1,000

Sunderland Remembrance Day 2012 -
Contribution towards Transport, food and
administration costs for Remembrance
Day on 11th November 2012

£100

£100

Total

£14,569.28

£1,675

£0

£0

£12,894.28

St Peters

Sunderland Remembrance Day 2012 -
Contribution towards Transport, food and
administration costs for Remembrance
Day on 11th November 2012

£100

£100

Total

£17,449.27

£100

£0

£0

£17,349.27

Totals

£79,474.43

£5,275

£0

£0

£74,199.43
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