## Annex 4

## COMMUNITY CHEST 2011/2012 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS PROPOSED FOR APPROVAL

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2012/2013	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned	Balance Remaining
Castle	Sunderland City Council - Demolishing and repair of boundary wall at Hylton Castle Boys Club.	£2,000		£2,000	• •		
	Bexhill Academy Primary - Contribution towards the overall cost of a school exchange visit to China	£1,000		£1,000			
	Sunderland Remembrance Day 2012 - Contribution towards Transport, food and administration costs for Remembrance Day on 11th November 2012	£100		£100			
	Total		£12,228.42	£3,100	£0	£0	£9,128.42
Fulwell	Sunderland Remembrance Day 2012 - Contribution towards Transport, food and administration costs for Remembrance Day on 11th November 2012	£100		£100			
	Total		£18,110.99	£100	£0	£0	£18,010.99
Redhill	Ladies Coffee morning at Redhouse CA – Contribution towards coach hire for day trip to Drewsbury Market	£200		£200			
	Sunderland Remembrance Day 2012 - Contribution towards Transport, food and administration costs for Remembrance Day on 11th November 2012	£100		£100			
	Total		£17,116.47	£300	£0	£0	£16,816.47

Southwick	Lantern Ladies - Contribution towards a Diamond Jubilee event for children from Southwick Community School on Thursday 31 <sup>st</sup> May 2012.	£575		£575			
	Southwick Old Town Trust – Contribution towards the re-decoration of rooms at the hall after the installation of a new boiler and radiators.	£1,000		£1,000			
	Sunderland Remembrance Day 2012 - Contribution towards Transport, food and administration costs for Remembrance Day on 11th November 2012	£100		£100			
	Total		£14,569.28	£1,675	£0	£0	£12,894.28
St Peters	Sunderland Remembrance Day 2012 - Contribution towards Transport, food and administration costs for Remembrance Day on 11th November 2012	£100		£100			
	Total		£17,449.27	£100	£0	£0	£17,349.27
Totals			£79,474.43	£5,275	£0	£0	£74,199.43